
GRAND RAPIDS OPEN
Grand Rapids, Michigan June 24-26, 2004
Report of Skaters from All Clubs

Adult Bronze Free Skating ­ Final Standings
 1 Denise Hendershot, Greater Grand Rapids
 2 Meredith Mulder, Lake Effect FSC
 3 Jennifer Schindler, Greater Grand Rapids
 4 Nancy Mannes, Lake Effect FSC
 5 Melissa Garland, St. Peters FSA

Adult Silver Free Skating ­ Final Standings
 1 Helen Best, Fort Wayne ISC
 2 Gregory Garvin, Onyx SA

Basic Beginner Compulsory Moves ­ Group A ­ Final Standings
 1 Nicole Czuhajewski, Kalamazoo FSC
 2 Chloe Gates, Twin Bays SC
 3 Regan Miner, Kalamazoo FSC
 4 Annette Postma, Greater Grand Rapids
 5 Erika Weber, Port Huron FSC

Basic Beginner Compulsory Moves ­ Group B ­ Final Standings
 1 Emily Falk, Port Huron FSC
 2 Abbie Hudson, Greater Grand Rapids
 3 Brigitte Casalina, Greater Grand Rapids
 4 Jenna Fiore, Southwest Michigan SC
 5 Amelia Walker, Southwest Michigan CS
 6 Maykie Moshkovitz, Greater Grand Rapids

Basic Beginner Free Skating  ­ Final Standings
 1 Audrey Tinkham, Greater Grand Rapids
 2 Emily Falk, Port Huron FSC
 3 Regan Miner, Kalamazoo FSC
 4 Chloe Gates, Twin Bays SC
 5 Karisa Yu, Lakeland SC
 6 Brigitte Casalina, Greater Grand Rapids

High Beginner Compulsory Moves Group A ­ Final Standings
 1 Gretta Gast, Summit SC
 2 Maggie Gibson, Trenton FSC
 3 Corey Jo Robison, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 4 Shelby Dziedzic, Plymouth FSC
 5 Katie Wareck, Onyx SA
 6 Allison Boll, Fort Wayne ISC

High Beginner Compulsory Moves Group B ­ Final Standings
 1 Kaley Pittsley, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 2 Olivia Alcala, Detroit SC
 3 Roxanne Balaskas, Northern Ice SC
 4 Kelsey Green, Port Huron FSC
 5 RaChaelsey Church, Greater Grand Rapids
 6 Alyssa Riihimaa, Greater Grand Rapids
 7 Jennifer Wixson, Mt. Pleasant FSC

High Beginner Compulsory Moves Group C ­ Final Standings
 1 Megan Lendman, Greater Grand Rapids
 2 Nuria Carassa, Greater Grand Rapids
 3 Sabrina Stewart, Onyx SA
 4 Alexis Green, Port Huron FSC
 5 Melissa Garland, St. Peters FSA

High Beginner Free Skating ­ Group A ­ Final Standings
 1 Maggie Gibson, Trenton FSC
 2 Shelby Dziedzic, Plymouth FSC
 3 Katie Wareck, Onyx SA
 4 Maeve Pascoe, Lansing SC
 5 Corey Jo Robison, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 6 Allison Boll, Fort Wayne Ice SC
 7 Kateleen Miado, Kalamazoo FSC

High Beginner Free Skating ­ Group B ­ Final Standings
 1 Katherine Krausman, Lakeland SC
 2 Alyssa Riihimaa, Greater Grand Rapids
 3 Roxanne Balaskas, Northern Ice SC
 4 Rebecca Sievewright, Lakeland SC
 5 Jessica Nicosia, Detroit SC
 6 RaChaelsey Church, Greater Grand Rapids
 7 Kaley Pittsley, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 8 Jennifer Wixson, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 9 Kelsey Green, Port Huron FSC

High Beginner Free Skating­ Group C ­ Final Standings
 1 Michelle Preston, Trenton FSC
 2 Megan Lendman, Greater Grand Rapids
 3 Alora Adams, SC of Novi
 4 Ananya Juneja, Greater Grand Rapids
 5 Nicole Stachowski, Lakeland SC
 6 Alexis Green, Port Huron FSC
 7 Nuria Carassa, Greater Grand Rapids
 8 Emily Rucker, Southwest Michigan SC
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GRAND RAPIDS OPEN
Grand Rapids, Michigan June 24-26, 2004
Report of Skaters from All Clubs

Intermediate Free Skating ­ Group A ­ Final Standings
 1 Regan Alsup, Detroit SC
 2 Elyse Oskvarek, DuPage FSC
 3 Allyse Reiners, Detroit SC
 4 Sarabeth Perry, Detroit SC
 5 Chelsea Morrow, Greater Grand Rapids
 6 Lynzee Broussard, Greater Grand Rapids
 7 Alyssa Albers, Arctic FSC
 8 Brianne Oswald, Arctic FSC
 9 Claire Smyth, Lakeland SC
10 Sarah Drevon, Detroit SC
11 Meghann Deering, Twin Bays SC
12 Alyssa Neph, Lakeland SC
13 Melissa Crawford, Flint 4 Seasons FSC

Intermediate Free Skating ­ Group B ­ Final Standings
 1 Natasha Krawinkel, Detroit SC
 2 Noelle Wright, DuPage FSC
 3 Tara Stacey, SA of Plymouth
 4 Claire Bieke, Greater Grand Rapids
 5 Laura Clark, Flint 4 Seasons FSC
 6 Anna Recker, Greater Grand Rapids
 7 Kristin Maurer, Greater Grand Rapids
 8 Samantha Delgado, Mt. Clemens FSC
 9 Aimee Waring, Northern Ice SC
10 Erin Dixon, Plymouth FSC
11 Kayla Hall, Skaters Edge of W MI
12 Rachel Endres, Kalamazoo FSC
13 Loralee Dudley, Greater Grand Rapids

Intermediate Free Skating ­ Group C ­ Final Standings
 1 Anna Cobb, Flint 4 Seasons FSC
 2 Victoria Vlcek, Arctic FSC
 3 Lauren King, Detroit SC
 4 Kaitlin McCormick, Detroit SC
 5 Sarah Christensen, DuPage FSC
 6 Courtney McClure, Louisville SA
 7 Chelsea Miller, SC of Novi
 8 Alyssa Nederhoed, Kalamazoo FSC
 9 Elsa Ordway, Greater Grand Rapids
10 Jennifer Bander, Greater Grand Rapids
11 Sarah Davis, Twin Bays SC
12 Nicole Naidoo, Lansing SC
13 Kaitlyn Boone, Mt. Clemens FSC
14 Alexandria Nelson, South Metro Shores FSC
15 Rebecca Kollar, Greater Grand Rapids

Intermediate Jumps ­ Final Standings
 1 Elyse Oskvarek, DuPage FSC
 2 Abby Biernat, DuPage FSC
 3 Lauren Nieman, DuPage FSC
 4 Kayla Howey, DuPage FSC
 5 Brittany Grzywa, South Metro Shores FSC
 6 Noelle Wright, DuPage FSC
 7 Sarah Christensen, DuPage FSC

Intermediate Men Free Skating ­ Final Standings
 1 Daniel Palmeri, Port Huron FSC
 2 Kurt Weiss, Detroit SC
 3 Stephen Johnson, Detroit SC
 4 Alex Fabian, Fort Wayne ISC

Intermediate Men Short Program ­ Final Standings
 1 Daniel Palmeri, Port Huron FSC
 2 Kurt Weiss, Detroit SC
 3 Alex Fabian, Fort Wayne ISC

Intermediate Short Program ­ Group A ­ Final Standings
 1 Natasha Krawinkel, Detroit SC
 2 Allyse Reiners, Detroit SC
 3 Alyssa Albers, Arctic FSC
 4 Kelsey Velie, Skaters Edge of W MI
 5 Chelsea Miller, SC of Novi
 6 Megan Carlston, Greater Grand Rapids
 7 Erin Dixon, Plymouth FSC
 8­TIE Kaitlyn Boone, Nt, Clemens FSC
 8­TIE Alyssa Neph, Lakeland SC
10 Jacqueline Stoner, Onyx SA

Intermediate Short Program ­ Group B ­ Final Standings
 1 Anna Cobb, Flint 4 Seasons FSC
 2 Elyse Oskvarek, DuPage FSC
 3 Lynzee Broussard, Greater Grand Rapids
 4 Tara Stacey, SA of Plymouth
 5 Brianne Oswald, Arctic FSC
 6 Kaitlin McCormick, Detroit SC
 7 Sarah Davis, Twin Bays SC
 8 Jennifer Bander, Greater Grand Rapids
 9 Claire Bieke, Greater Grand Rapids
10 Noelle Wright, DuPage FSC
11 Kayleah Crosby, Arctic FSC
12 Stacy Porzondek, Wyandotte FSC
13 Rachel Endres, Kalamazoo FSC
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Intermediate Short Program ­ Group C ­ Final Standings
 1 Lauren Nieman, DuPage FSC
 2 Victoria Vlcek, Arctic FSC
 3 Courtney McClure, Louisville SA
 4 Lauren King, Detroit SC
 5 Abby Biernat, DuPage FSC
 6 Laura Clark, Flint 4 Seasons FSC
 7 Alice Lee, Detroit SC
 8 Kristin Maurer, Greater Grand Rapids
 9 Rachel West, Detroit SC
10 Meghann Deering, Twin Bays SC
11 Anna Recker, Greater Grand Rapids
12 Aimee Waring, Northern Ice SC
13 Jane Scott, Twin Bays SC

Intermediate Short Program ­ Group D ­ Final Standings
 1 Chelsea Morrow, Greater Grand Rapids
 2 Kasey Thompson, Lansing SC
 3 Kayla Howey, DuPage FSC
 4­TIE Sarah Christensen, DuPage FSC
 4­TIE Samantha Delgado, Mt. Clemens FSC
 6 Regan Alsup, Detroit SC
 7 Brittany Fullgrapp, Port Huron FSC
 8 Claire Smyth, Lakeland SC
 9 Kathleen Weishaar, Detroit SC
10 Kayla Hall, Skaters Edge of W MI
11 Alyssa Nederhoed, Kalamazoo FSC
12 Nicole Naidoo, Lansing SC
13 Rebecca Kollar, Greater Grand Rapids

Intermediate Spins ­ Group A ­ Final Standings
 1 Kayla Howey, DuPage FSC
 2 Kaitlin McCormick, Detroit SC
 3 Noelle Wright, DuPage FSC
 4 Sarah Christensen, DuPage FSC
 5 Jane Scott, Twin Bays SC

Intermediate Spins ­ Group B ­ Final Standings
 1 Claire Bieke, Greater Grand Rapids
 2 Kelsey Velie, Skaters Edge of W MI
 3 Lauren Nieman, DuPage FSC
 4 Loralee Dudley, Greater Grand Rapids

Junior Free Skating  ­ Final Standings
 1 Melissa Telecky, Detroit SC
 2 Christa Solorio, DuPage FSC
 3 Laura Patterson, DuPage FSC
 4 Melody Gerber, DuPage FSC
 5 Lisa Zielinski, Detroit SC
 6 Ashlee Castro, Flint 4 Seasons FSC
 7 Amy Manning, Twin Bays SC
 8 Andrea Pinter, Detroit SC
 9 Adrienne Ahee, Fort Wayne Ice SC
10 Janean Overton, Nashville FSC
11 Rachael Syswerda, Greater Grand Rapids

Junior Jumps ­ Final Standings
 1 Laura Patterson, DuPage FSC
 2 Melody Gerber, DuPage FSC
 3 Christa Solorio, DuPage FSC

Junior Men Free Skating ­ Final Standings
 1 Jonathan Cassar, Detroit SC
 2 Ben Woolwine, Detroit SC

Junior Short Program ­ Final Standings
 1 Melissa Telecky, Detroit SC
 2 Amy Manning, Twin Bays SC
 3 Melody Gerber, DuPage FSC
 4 Laura Patterson, DuPage FSC
 5 Adrienne Ahee, Fort Wayne ISC
 6 Katrina Karpowitsch, Detroit SC
 7 Andrea Pinter, Detroit SC
 8 Ashlee Castro, Flint 4 Seasons FSC
 9 Olivia Fabian, Fort Wayne ISC
10 Christa Solorio, DuPage FSC
11 Janean Overton, Nashville FSC
12 Rachael Syswerda, Greater Grand Rapids
13 Sarah Capizzo, Detroit SC
14 Karine Yu, Lakeland SC

Junior Spins ­ Final Standings
 1 Laura Patterson, DuPage FSC
 2 Christa Solorio, DuPage FSC
 3 Melody Gerber, DuPage FSC

Juvenile Boy Short Program ­ Final Standings
 1 Matthew Ko, SA of Plymouth
 2 William Crawford, Flint 4 Seasons FSC
 3 Dylan DeWitt, Lansing SC
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GRAND RAPIDS OPEN
Grand Rapids, Michigan June 24-26, 2004
Report of Skaters from All Clubs

Juvenile Boys Free Skating  ­ Final Standings
 1 Matthew Ko, SA of Plymouth
 2 Dylan DeWitt, Lansing SC

Juvenile Free Skating ­ Group A ­ Final Standings
 1 Lauryn Cummings, Lansing SC
 2 Alice Lee, Detroit SC
 3 Kayla Howey, DuPage FSC
 4 Emily Glassberg, Detroit SC
 5 Rachel West, Detroit SC
 6 Jacqueline Stoner, Onyx SA
 7 Olivia Gibbons, Shaker FSC
 8 Arielle Gerard, SA of Plymouth
 9 Catherine Lepkowski, Lakeland SC
10 Jenny Cardellini, Shaker FSC
11 Diana Reina, Farmington Hills FSC
12 Allison Jamison, Skaters Edge of W MI
13 Chelsea Fullgrapp, Port Huron FSC
14 Ashley Dixon, Northern Ice SC

Juvenile Jumps ­ Final Standings
 1 Allison Jamison, Skaters Edge of W MI
 2 Ashley Dixon, Northern Ice SC

Juvenile Pairs ­ Final Standings
 1 Kurt Weiss, Detroit SC
 1 Emily Glassberg, Detroit SC
 2 Daniel Palmeri, Port Huron FSC
 2 Jessica Schilkey, Port Huron FSC

Juvenile Short Program Group A ­ Final Standings
 1 Lauryn Cummings, Lansing SC
 2 Olivia Gibbons, Shaker FSC
 3 Jennafer Reimann, Northern Ice SC
 4 Arielle Gerard, SA of Plymouth
 5 Allison Jamison, Skaters Edge of W MI
 6 Jade Sills, Mt. Clemens FSC
 7 Katie Ansel, Lake Effect FSC
 8 Brianna Black, Port Huron FSC
 9 Katie Ponsetto, Greater Grand Rapids

Juvenile Short Program Group B ­ Final Standings
 1 Brittany Grzywa, South Metro Shores FSC
 2 Erica Porzondek, Wyandotte FSC
 3 Shelby Sylvester, Mt. Clemens FSC
 4 Jessica Schilkey, Port Huron FSC
 5 Carolena Malloy, Flint 4 Seasons FSC
 6 Chelsea Fullgrapp, Port Huron FSC
 7 Jenny Cardellini, Shaker FSC

Juvenile Spins ­ Final Standings
 1 Abby Biernat, DuPage FSC
 2 Ashley Dixon, Northern Ice SC

Low Beginner Compulsory Moves ­ Group A ­ Final Standings
 1 Carson Dembrosky, South Metro Shores FSC
 2 Mackenzie Kaetzel, Greater Grand Rapids
 3 Sara Kowalczyk, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 4 Alyssa Hankins, Port Huron FSC
 5 Jena DeWolfe, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC
 6 Janina Moser, Kalamazoo FSC

Low Beginner Compulsory Moves ­ Group B ­ Final Standings
 1 Alyssa Hearth, Greater Grand Rapids
 2 Audrey Tinkham, Greater Grand Rapids
 3 Kathryn Kowalczyk, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 4 Kaley Hux, Port Huron FSC
 5 Sara Bugamelli, Mt. Clemens FSC
 6 Kirsten Kelly, Port Huron FSC
 7 Victoria Rice, Lansing FSC

Low Beginner Free Skating ­ Group B ­ Final Standings
 1 Carson Dembrosky, South Metro Shores FSC
 2 Allison Brotherton, Plymouth FSC
 3 Hope Thompson, Port Huron FSC
 4 Taylor Arris, Fort Wayne Ice SC
 5 Kirsten Kelly, Port Huron FSC
 6 Alyssa Hankins, Port Huron FSC
 7 Sara Kowalczyk, Mt. Pleasant FSC

Low Beginner Free Skating ­ Group C ­ Final Standings
 1 Kaley Hux, Port Huron FSC
 2 Sara Bugamelli, Mt. Clemens FSC
 3 Alyssa Hearth, Greater Grand Rapids
 4 Kathryn Kowalczyk, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 5 Sabrina Stewart, Onyx SA
 6 Victoria Rice, Lansing SC

Low Beginner Free Skating­ Group A ­ Final Standings
 1 Mackenzie Kaetzel, Greater Grand Rapids
 2 Madison Downer, SA of Plymouth
 3 Anastacia Torossian, Lakeland SC
 4 Holly Arneil, Port Huron FSC
 5 Jena DeWolfe, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC
 6 Janina Moser, Kalamazoo FSC
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GRAND RAPIDS OPEN
Grand Rapids, Michigan June 24-26, 2004
Report of Skaters from All Clubs

Novice Free Skating ­ Group A ­ Final Standings
 1 Sarah Glassberg, Detroit SC
 2 Emily Biller, Greater Grand Rapids
 3 Thea Prust, Twin Bays SC
 4 Andrea Best, Detroit SC
 5 Abby Leet, Detroit SC
 6 Audrey Powell, Detroit SC
 7 Emily Troendly, DuPage FSC
 8 Stephanie Lange, Detroit SC
 9 Alyssa Vrdoljak, DuPage FSC
10 Richelle Brown, Lansing SC
11 Amanda Waldron, Detroit SC
12 Brittany Noble, Twin Bays SC

Novice Free Skating ­ Group B ­ Final Standings
 1 Laura Lepzinski, Greater Grand Rapids
 2 Brittney Westdorp, Greater Grand Rapids
 3 Juliana Bilowus, Detroit SC
 4 Courtney Mueller, Detroit SC
 5 Leah Carey, Louisville SA
 6 Alyssa Creger, DuPage FSC
 7 Katrell Duncan, Detroit SC
 8 Meagan Sierens, Detroit SC
 9 Nicole Barrett, Lansing SC
10 Cara Charnogursky, DuPage FSC
11 Carly Rabidue, Port Huron FSC
12 Lauren Kelly, Twin Bays SC
13 Jessica Swinton, SC of Novi

Novice Jumps ­ Final Standings
 1 Alyssa Creger, DuPage FSC
 2 Chelsea Morrow, Greater Grand Rapids
 3 Alyssa Vrdoljak, DuPage FSC
 4 Cara Charnogursky, DuPage FSC

Novice Men Free Skating ­ Final Standings
 1 William Brewster, Detroit SC
 2 Frank Huber, Arctic FSC
 3 Justin Williams, Onyx SA
 4 Pine Kopka­Ross, Twin Bays SC

Novice Men Short Program ­ Final Standings
 1 Frank Huber, Arctic FSC
 2 Justin Williams, Onyx SA

Novice Short Program ­ Group A ­ Final Standings
 1 Brittney Westdorp, Greater Grand Rapids
 2 Emily Biller, Greater Grand Rapids
 3 Meagan Sierens, Detroit SC
 4 Juliana Bilowus, Detroit SC
 5 Courtney Mueller, Detroit SC
 6 Stephanie Lange, Detroit SC
 7 Katrell Duncan, Detroit SC
 8 Emily Troendly, DuPage FSC
 9 Thea Prust, Twin Bays SC
10 Cara Charnogursky, DuPage FSC
11 Jessica Swinton, SC of Novi
12 Lauren Kelly, Twin Bays SC
13 Audrey Powell, Detroit SC
14 Richelle Brown, Lansing SC
15 Nicole Barrett, Lansing SC

Novice Short Program Group B ­ Final Standings
 1 Sarah Glassberg, Detroit SC
 2 Laura Lepzinski, Greater Grand Rapids
 3 Andrea Best, Detroit SC
 4 Alyssa Creger, DuPage FSC
 5 Brittany Noble, Twin Bays SC
 6 Leah Carey, Louisville SA
 7 Carly Rabidue, Port Huron FSC
 8 Abby Leet, Detroit SC
 9 Alyssa Vrdoljak, DuPage FSC
10 Amanda Waldron, Detroit SC

Novice Spins ­ Final Standings
 1 Alyssa Creger, DuPage FSC
 2 Chelsea Morrow, Greater Grand Rapids
 3 Cara Charnogursky, DuPage FSC
 4 Carly Rabidue, Port Huron FSC
 5 Whitney Peters, Flint 4 Seasons FSC

Open Juvenile Free Skating  ­ Final Standings
 1 Alexandria Ward, Twin Bays SC
 2 Michelle Neece, Greater Grand Rapids
 3 Josie Trafelet, Twin Bays SC
 4 Jennifer Forrest, Greater Grand Rapids
 5 Marijke Kremin, Greater Grand Rapids
 6 Kelly Timmer, Lake Effect FSC
 7 Alexandra Sweeney, Greater Grand Rapids
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GRAND RAPIDS OPEN
Grand Rapids, Michigan June 24-26, 2004
Report of Skaters from All Clubs

Open Juvenile Short Program ­ Final Standings
 1 Alexandria Ward, Twin Bays SC
 2 Josie Trafelet, Twin Bays SC
 3 Kelly Timmer, Lake Effect FSC
 4 Jennifer Forrest, Greater Grand Rapids
 5 Kristen Fraser, Kalamazoo FSC

Open Juvenile Spins ­ Final Standings
 1 Alexandra Sweeney, Greater Grand Rapids
 2 Rebecca Kollar, Greater Grand Rapids

Pre Juvenile Compulsory Moves Group A ­ Final Standings
 1 Colleen Clancy, Southwest Michigan SC
 2 Andrea Partenio, Skaters Edge of W MI
 3 Stephanie Vanderlinde, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC
 4 Allyson VanderKlok, Lake Effect FSC
 5 Francesca Giglio, Onyx SA
 6 Jessica Alarid, Mt. Clemens FSC
 7 Hallie Kohler, Twin Bays SC

Pre Juvenile Compulsory Moves Group B ­ Final Standings
 1 Kaitlyn Holland, Greater Grand Rapids
 2 Jordan Rex, Flint 4 Seasons FSC
 3 Alexis Krpan, Northern Ice SC
 4 Marissa Pedersen, Northern Ice SC
 5 Macy Shroyer, Summit SC
 6 Anna Matthews, Lake Effect FSC

Pre Juvenile Compulsory Moves Group C ­ Final Standings
 1 Nora Hanlon
 2 Alexandra Balaskas, Northern Ice SC
 3 Meagan Rogowski, Southwest Michigan SC
 4 Rachael Preston, Lake Effect FSC
 5 Crystal Stewart, Dearborn FSC
 6 Jordan Behm, South Metro Shores FSC
 7 Erin Cantu, Skaters Edge of W MI

Pre Juvenile Jumps ­ Final Standings
 1 Nora Hanlon
 2 Jennafer Reimann, Northern Ice SC
 3 Crystal Stewart, Dearborn FSC
 4 Colleen Clancy, Southwest Michigan SC

Pre Preliminary Limited Compulsory Moves Group A ­ Final
Standings

 1 Heather Heimbach, SC of Novi
 2 Erica Brown, Greater Grand Rapids
 3 Rachael Henninger, Port Huron FSC
 4 Jordan Power, Northern Ice SC
 5 Kaitlyn Lawson, Port Huron FSC
 6 Mickayla Simkins, Onyx SA
 7 Shelby­Alexis Bell, South Metro Shores FSC
 8 Erin Weber, Port Huron FSC

Pre Preliminary Limited Compulsory Moves Group B ­ Final
Standings

 1 Alyssa Ellsworth, Twin Bays SC
 2 Lindsey Lawson, Port Huron FSC
 3 Esther Edwards, Detroit SC
 4 Emiley Neece, Greater Grand Rapids
 5 Tess Kohler, Twin Bays SC
 6 Sydney Kruszewski, Onyx SA
 7 Claire Cotts, Greater Grand Rapids

Pre Preliminary Limited Compulsory Moves Group C ­ Final
Standings

 1 Annie Rosentreter, Trenton FSC
 2 Mary Blair, SA of Plymouth
 3 Rebecca Gamelin, Twin Bays SC
 4 Maggie Hire, Greater Grand Rapids
 5 Julia Welton, Onyx SA
 6 Cortnie Hower, Skaters Edge of W MI
 7 Amanda Wallace, Southwest Michigan SC
 8 Alyssa Wixson, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 9 Nicole Helmboldt, Twin Bays SC
10 Samantha Stephens, Port Huron FSC

Pre Preliminary Limited Compulsory Moves Group D ­ Final
Standings

 1 Cara Swindlehurst, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 2 Michelle Kendrek, Mt. Clemens FSC
 3 Kimberly Kendrek, Mt. Clemens FSC
 4 Nevena Divic, Greater Grand Rapids
 5 Jennifer Riha, Greater Grand Rapids
 6 Rose White, Southwest Michigan SC
 7 Cheryl Still, Greater Grand Rapids
 8 Shealyn McGee, Twin Bays SC
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Pre Preliminary Limited Jumps ­ Final Standings
 1 Tess Kohler, Twin Bays SC
 2 Sydney Kruszewski, Onyx SA
 3 Caitlin Cervenak, Detroit SC
 4 Roxanne Balaskas, Northern Ice SC
 5 Kaitlyn Lawson, Port Huron FSC
 6 Jordan Power, Northern Ice SC

Pre­Juvenile Free Skating ­ Group A ­ Final Standings
 1 Jennafer Reimann, Northern Ice SC
 2 Erica Porzondek, Wyandotte FSC
 3 Allyson Williams, Greater Grand Rapids
 4 Alix Moore, Detroit SC
 5 Erin Gales, Detroit SC
 6 Jessica Schilkey, Port Huron FSC
 7 Allyson VanderKlok, Lake Effect FSC
 8 Stephanie Vanderlinde, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC

Pre­Juvenile Free Skating ­ Group B ­ Final Standings
 1 Charlotte Lichtman, Farmington Hills FSC
 2 Marissa Pedersen, Northern Ice SC
 3 Alexis Krpan, Northern Ice SC
 4 Kelsey Wright, Summit SC
 5 Colleen Clancy, Southwest Michigan SC
 6 Morgan Rickert, Flint 4 Seasons FSC

Pre­Juvenile Free Skating ­ Group C ­ Final Standings
 1 Katie Ansel, Lake Effect FSC
 2 Eva DeBeliso, SA of Plymouth
 3 Jordan Rex, Flint 4 Seasons FSC
 4 Brianna Black, Port Huron FSC
 5 Jessica Alarid, Mt. Clemens FSC
 6 Ivy Hutchison, Twin Bays SC
 7 Allison VanderKolk, Twin Bays SC

Pre­Juvenile Free Skating ­ Group D ­ Final Standings
 1 Kaitlyn Kwaiser, Lake Effect FSC
 2 Francesca Giglio, Onyx SA
 3 Amy Hinz, Lansing FSC
 4 Hallie Kohler, Twin Bays SC
 5 Megan Lepkowski, Lakeland SC
 6 Kaitlyn Holland, Greater Grand Rapids
 7 Jillian Wagner, Lansing FSC
 8 Alexandra Balaskas, Northern Ice SC

Pre­Juvenile Free Skating ­ Group E ­ Final Standings
 1 Crystal Stewart, Dearborn FSC
 2 Nora Hanlon, Northern Ice SC
 3 Kristen Fraser, Kalamazoo FSC
 4 Rachael Preston, Lake Effect FSC
 5 Anna Matthews, Lake Effect FSC
 6 Erin Cantu, Skaters Edge of W MI
 7 Kristie Casciano, Twin Bays SC
 8 Kristen Welton, Onyx SA
 9 Julianna Crim, Lansing FSC

Pre­Juvenile Spins ­ Final Standings
 1 Nora Hanlon, Northern Ice SC
 2 Jennafer Reimann, Northern Ice SC
 3 Francesca Giglio, Onyx SA
 4 Allison VanderKolk, Twin Bays SC
 5 Alexandra Balaskas, Northern Ice SC
 6 Alexis Krpan, Northern Ice SC
 7 Jordan Behm, South Metro Shores F

Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group A ­ Final Standings
 1 Emma Davis, Twin Bays SC
 2 Jacqueline Han, Northern Ice SC
 3 Ashton Miller, Lansing SC
 4 Ashley Beyer, Greater Grand Rapids
 5 Eliza Somsel, Greater Grand Rapids

Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group B ­ Final Standings
 1 Elizabeth Stover, Port Huron FSC
 2 Jennifer Neece, Greater Grand Rapids
 3 Elizabeth Roach, Twin Bays SC
 4 Karen Malloure, SC of Novi
 5 Cassie Balaskas, Northern Ice SC
 6 Allison Taunt, Greater Grand Rapids

Preliminary Free Skating Group A ­ Final Standings
 1 Eliza Somsel, Greater Grand Rapids
 2 Ashley Beyer, Greater Grand Rapids
 3 Emma Davis, Twin Bays SC
 4 Rilee Essenberg, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC
 5 Ashton Miller, Lansing SC

Preliminary Free Skating Group B ­ Final Standings
 1 Jacqueline Han, Northern Ice SC
 2 Taylor Wiedemann, Detroit SC
 3 Jennifer Neece, Greater Grand Rapids
 4 Elizabeth Marks, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC
 5 Elizabeth Stover, Port Huron FSC
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Preliminary Free Skating Group C ­ Final Standings
 1 Audrey Winter, Greater Grand Rapids
 2 Macy Shroyer, Summit SC
 3 Erin Miller, Southwest Michigan SC
 4 Karen Malloure, SC of Novi
 5 Allison Taunt, Greater Grand Rapids
 6 Elizabeth Roach, Twin Bays SC
 7 Meagan Rogowski, Southwest Michigan SC

Preliminary Jumps ­ Final Standings
 1 Jacqueline Han, Northern Ice SC
 2 Emma Davis, Twin Bays SC
 3 Annie Rosentreter, Trenton FSC
 4 Hallie Kohler, Twin Bays SC
 5 Elizabeth Stover, Port Huron FSC
 6 Alexandra Rush, Greater Grand Rapids
 7 Nicole Erd, Detroit SC

Preliminary Limited Boys Compulsory Moves ­ Final Standings
 1 Alec Chereskin, Twin Bays SC
 2 Zachary Pacourek, DuPage FSC
 3 Noah Shroats, Northern Ice SC
 4 Philip Recker, Greater Grand Rapids

Preliminary Limited Boys Free Skating ­ Final Standings
 1 Zachary Pacourek, DuPage FSC
 2 Alec Chereskin, Twin Bays SC
 3 Noah Shroats, Northern Ice SC
 4 Braden Marks, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC
 5 Philip Recker, Greater Grand Rapids

Preliminary Limited Compulsory Moves  ­ Final Standings
 1 Stephanie Meyers, Kalamazoo FSC
 2 Kristen Malloure, SC of Novi
 3 Nicole Erd, Detroit SC
 4 Claire Zajdel, Northern Ice SC
 5 Angelica Kaetzel, Greater Grand Rapids
 6 Megan Linski, Ann Arbor FSC
 7 Alexandra Rush, Greater Grand Rapids

Preliminary Limited Free Skating Group A ­ Final Standings
 1 Mikaela Falsetti, SC of Novi
 2 Madelyn Albers, Plymouth FSC
 3 Sara Roy, SA of Plymouth
 4 Hannah Reister, Lansing SC
 5 Laura Perry, Detroit SC
 6 Natalie Imirzian, SC of Novi
 7 Rae Hesling, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC

Preliminary Limited Free Skating Group B ­ Final Standings
 1 Susannah Lyddon, Plymouth FSC
 2 Megan Linski, Ann Arbor FSC
 3 Claire Zajdel, Northern Ice SC
 4 Nicole Erd, Detroit SC
 5 Julia Welton, Onyx SA

Preliminary Limited Free Skating Group C ­ Final Standings
 1 Kristen Malloure, SC of Novi
 2 Ashley Olney, Southwest Michigan SC
 3 Angelica Kaetzel, Greater Grand Rapids
 4 Stephanie Meyers, Kalamazoo FSC
 5 Alexandra Rush, Greater Grand Rapids
 6 Sara Chrzanowski, Onyx SA

Preliminary Limited Jumps ­ Final Standings
 1 Ashley Olney, Southwest Michigan SC
 2 Zachary Pacourek, DuPage FSC
 3 Noah Shroats, Northern Ice SC

Preliminary Limited Spins ­ Final Standings
 1 Claire Zajdel, Northern Ice SC
 2 Zachary Pacourek, DuPage FSC

Preliminary Spins ­ Final Standings
 1 Jacqueline Han, Northern Ice SC
 2 Annie Rosentreter, Trenton FSC
 3 Emma Davis, Twin Bays SC
 4 Rebecca Gamelin, Twin Bays SC
 5 Cassie Balaskas, Northern Ice SC
 6 Sara Chrzanowski, Onyx SA
 7 Deirdre Kelly, Port Huron Fsc

Pre­Preliminary Limited Free Skating ­ Group A ­ Final
Standings

 1 Brooke Williams, Detroit SC
 2 Heather Heimbach, SC of Novi
 3 Caroline Hagan, Lansing SC
 4 Giana Paolucci, SC of Novi
 5­TIE Shelby­Alexis Bell, South Metro Shores FSC
 5­TIE Gretta Gast, Summit SC
 7 Olivia Alcala, Detroit SC
 8 Erin Lyddon, Plymouth FSC
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Pre­Preliminary Limited Free Skating ­ Group B ­ Final
Standings

 1 Emiley Neece, Greater Grand Rapids
 2 Rachael Henninger, Port Huron FSC
 3 Kaitlyn Juszczyk, Plymouth FSC
 4 Erica Brown, Greater Grand Rapids
 5 Erin Weber, Port Huron FSC
 6 Hannah Rickert, Flint 4 Seasons FSC
 7 Kaitlyn Lawson, Port Huron FSC
 8 Mickayla Simkins, Onyx SA

Pre­Preliminary Limited Free Skating ­ Group C ­ Final
Standings

 1 Annie Rosentreter, Trenton FSC
 2 Caitlin Cervenak, Detroit SC
 3 Esther Edwards, Detroit SC
 4 Lindsey Lawson, Port Huron FSC
 5 Tess Kohler, Twin Bays SC
 6 Jordan Power, Northern Ice SC
 7 Randi Jo Dault, Lansing SC
 8 Vanessa Winter, Greater Grand Rapids
 9 Alyssa Ellsworth, Twin Bays SC
10 Sydney Kruszewski, Onyx SA

Pre­Preliminary Limited Free Skating ­ Group D ­ Final
Standings

 1 Ashley Berg, Lakeland SC
 2 Maggie Hire, Greater Grand Rapids
 3 Christina Carnes, SC of Novi
 4 Samantha Stephens, Port Huron FSC
 5 Claire Cotts, Greater Grand Rapids
 6 Alyssa Wixson, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 7 Rebecca Gamelin, Twin Bays SC
 8 Nicole Helmboldt, Twin Bays SC
 9 Cortnie Hower, Skaters Edge of W MI
10 Emily Naidoo, Lansing SC

Pre­Preliminary Limited Free Skating ­ Group E ­ Final
Standings

 1 Mary Blair, SA of Plymouth
 2 Nevena Divic, Greater Grand Rapids
 3 Meghan Berry, Ann Arbor FSC
 4 Cheryl Still, Greater Grand Rapids
 5 Hannah Rae Forgey, Lansing FSC
 6 Michelle Kendrek, Mt. Clemens FSC
 7 Amanda Wallace, Southwest Michigan SC
 8 Shealyn McGee, Twin Bays SC

Pre­Preliminary Limited Free Skating ­ Group F ­ Final
Standings

 1 Megan Clute, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 2 Rebecca Kather, Lakeland SC
 3 Rose White, Southwest Michigan SC
 4 Jennifer Riha, Greater Grand Rapids
 5 Tiffany Blount, Southwest Michigan SC
 6 Cara Swindlehurst, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 7 Kimberly Kendrek, Mt. Clemens FSC
 8 Savannah Burke, Twin Bays SC
 9 Amy Allport, Sk8 Bay FSC

Pre­Preliminary Limited Spins ­ Final Standings
 1 Caitlin Cervenak, Detroit SC
 2 Jordan Power, Northern Ice SC
 3 Alora Adams, SC of Novi
 4 Lindsey Lawson, Port Huron FSC
 5 Kaitlyn Lawson, Port Huron FSC
 6 Sabrina Stewart, Onyx SA
 7 Sydney Kruszewski, Onyx SA
 8 Roxanne Balaskas, Northern Ice SC

Senior Free Skating ­ Final Standings
 1 Alissa Czisny, Detroit SC
 2 Michelle Rosinski, St. Clair Shores FSC
 3 Danielle Lazenby, Detroit SC
 4 Jessica Saban, SC of Novi
 5 Lila­Joy Arnold, DuPage FSC
 6 Liza Brink, Greater Grand Rapids
 7 Jenny Steckhan, DuPage FSC

Senior Short Program ­ Final Standings
 1 Alissa Czisny, Detroit SC
 2 Amber Czisny, Detroit SC
 3 Michelle Rosinski, St. Clair Shores FSC
 4 Jessica Saban, SC of Novi
 5 Jenny Steckhan, DuPage FSC
 6 Liza Brink, Greater Grand Rapids
 7 Lila­Joy Arnold, DuPage FSC

Showcase I ­ Final Standings
 1 Michelle Preston, Trenton FSC
 2 Kaley Pittsley, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 3 Corey Jo Robison, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 4 Carson Dembrosky, South Metro Shores FSC
 5 Maggie Gibson, Trenton FSC
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Showcase II ­ Final Standings
 1 Cortnie Hower, Skaters Edge of W MI
 2 Cara Swindlehurst, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 3 Megan Clute, Mt. Pleasant FSC
 4 Hannah Reister, Lansing FSC
 5 Cassie Balaskas, Northern Ice SC

Showcase III ­ Final Standings
 1 Colleen Clancy, Southwest Michigan S
 2 Elizabeth Sheldon, Lakeland SC

Solo Dance ­ European Waltz ­ Final Standings
 1 Allyson Williams, Greater Grand Rapids
 2 Savannah Burke, Twin Bays SC
 3 Ivy Hutchison, Twin Bays SC

Solo Dance ­ Fourteenstep ­ Final Standings
 1 Lisa Malloure, SC of Novi
 2 Allyson Williams, Greater Grand Rapids
 3 Allison VanderKolk, Twin Bays SC
 4 Hallie Kohler, Twin Bays SC
 5 Shealyn McGee, Twin Bays SC

Solo Dance ­ Foxtrot ­ Final Standings
 1 Lisa Malloure, SC of Novi
 2 Allison VanderKolk, Twin Bays SC
 3 Allyson Williams, Greater Grand Rapids
 4 Hallie Kohler, Twin Bays SC
 5 Ivy Hutchison, Twin Bays SC
 6 Stephanie Meyers, Kalamazoo FSC

Solo Dance ­ Hickory Hoedown ­ Final Standings
 1 Shealyn McGee, Twin Bays SC
 2 Nicole Heimbach, SC of Novi

Solo Dance ­ Rocker Foxtrot ­ Final Standings
 1 Kayleah Crosby, Arctic FSC
 2 Allison VanderKolk, Twin Bays SC
 3 Savannah Burke, Twin Bays SC

Solo Dance ­ Ten Fox ­ Final Standings
 1 Nicole Heimbach, SC of Novi
 2 Shealyn McGee, Twin Bays SC
 3 Hallie Kohler, Twin Bays SC
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